Filed: 5/26/2023 4:57:09 PM WEQC

D. David DeWald, WSB No. 7-5538 Deputy Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 Ph: (307) 777-7895 Fax: (307) 777-3542 david.dewald@wyo.gov

Attorney for the Department of Environmental Quality

## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

In the Matter of the Bond Forfeiture	)	
Proceedings Against the Bond of	)	Docket No. 22-4503
In Re Quality Landscape and	)	
Nursery, Inc. Stevens Mine	)	

## NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY REQUESTS

The Department of Environmental Quality hereby provides notice that it has served its first sets of Requests for Admission and Interrogatories upon Quality Landscape and Nursery, Inc. by sending true and correct copies by mail to Quality Landscape and Nursery, Inc.'s attorney, Jim Salisbury, on this 26th day of May, 2023.

// // // //

//

## Dated this 26th day of May, 2023.

D. David DeWald, WSB No. 7-5538

Deputy Attorney General

Wyoming Attorney General's Office

109 State Capitol

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Ph: (307) 777-7895

Fax: (307) 777-3542 david.dewald@wyo.gov

david.devvard@wyo.gov

Attorney for the Department of Environmental Quality

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on this <u>Alo</u> day of May, 2023, I electronically filed the forgoing with the Environmental Quality Council and served all parties using the Environmental Quality Council's electronic notification.

Wyoming Attorney General's Office